. Dear Parents and carers,
Friday 1st
October 2021 This week in our School
This week the children have been learning about the following topics.
Reception: Grace Darling
Years 1&2: Science - People and their pets
Years 3: Rocks and Soils
Year 4&5: Earth and Space
Year 6: Evolution and Inheritance

Topics—Week beginning Monday 4th October
Next week the children will be learning about the following topics
Reception: Lighthouses

Years 1&2: Science - People and their pets

Years 3: The Cheviots and the River Aln

Year 4&5: From Shilbottle to Africa

Year 6: Earth Matters—Biomes, vegetation belts and climates

Please remember a copy of the Knowledge Organiser for your child’s topic in KS1 and 2 can be
found in the class pages of the school website. This gives you an overview of the learning,

Achievements outside of school
If you would like to share any of your children’s achievements with the rest of the school
community please let the class teacher know by sending a Dojo message.

Year 6 London 2022

Many thanks to those parents who have replied to the message re London and paid deposits. For
those of you who have not yet replied we will send a text reminder today but please bear in mind
the deadline is 12noon Monday 4th October and no late applications can be accepted as theatre
tickets, transport and hotel rooms are reserved on this date.

Shilbottle Primary School, Shilbottle Grange, Northumberland, NE66 2XQ

Tel: 01665 575285
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Mr G Parnaby, Headteacher




Dates for the future

Date Year Event Notes
group
2021
Every Wednesday — 6 Swimming
autumn term
Monday 4rh October 6 Deadline for London deposits
Friday 22nd October All | School closes for half term and TTD

Monday 1st November All | School reopens

Friday 17th December All | School closes at 2pm
2022
Tuesday 4th January All | School reopens
Friday 18th February All | School closes for half term and TTD
Tuesday 1st March All | School reopens
Friday 8th April All | School closes at 2pm (Easter)
Monday 25th April All | School reopens
Monday 2nd May All | Bank Holiday (school closed)
Mon 9th to Thurs 12th 6 Year 6 SATs week
May
Friday 27th May All | School closes for half term, TTD
and Platinum Jubilee Bank Holidays
Tuesday 7th June All | School reopens
Friday 22nd July All | School closes at 2pm
Regards
Mr G Parnaby

Headteacher



